7-15-05

SUBSTITUTE FORM PTO-1595 **REC**

07-20-2005 103044019

Γ US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

| . Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name ar | nd address of rec | ceiving party(ies): |
|--|---|---|---|
| . Ivanie of conveying party(les). | | | |
| eneral Atomics | Name: UI | NITED STATE | S AIR FORCE |
| dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes No | Internal Addre | ess: ESC/JAZ | |
| Nature of conveyance: | Street Address | s: 40 WRIGHT | STREET, BLDG 1120 |
| Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name X Other Confirmatory License | City: HA | NSCOM AFB, | |
| xecution Date(s): 24 June 2005 | State: MA | \ | Zip: 01731-2903 |
| X This instrument should be recorded on the governmental register in accordance with 37 CFR 7.1(e)(1). | Additional na | .me(s) & address(es) | attached?Yes _X_ N |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex | ecution date of th | e application is: | |
| | | | |
| A: Patent Application No(s): | В. | Patent No.(s): | |
| A: Patent Application No(s): 11/027,924 | В. | Patent No.(s): | |
| | | , | |
| 11/027,924 Additional number Name and address of party to whom correspondence | rs attached?Y | Yes No | and patents involved: |
| 11/027,924 Additional number | rs attached?Y | Yes No | and patents involved: |
| 11/027,924 Additional number Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | rs attached?\ 6. Total num | Yes No ber of applications a | |
| Additional number Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Catherine A. Schulz | rs attached?\ 6. Total num | Yes No ber of applications a | \$0 |
| Additional number Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Catherine A. Schulz Internal Address: ESC/JAZ | rs attached?\ 6. Total num | Yes No ber of applications a | |
| Additional number Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Catherine A. Schulz | 6. Total num 7. Total fee (| /es No | |
| Additional number Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Catherine A. Schulz | 6. Total num 7. Total fee (The affecting Ti | Jes No ber of applications a 37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed the instrument to be a title (37 CFR 7.1(e)) | |
| Additional number Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Catherine A. Schulz Internal Address: ESC/JAZ Street Address: 40 Wright Street Bldg 1120 | 6. Total num 7. Total fee (The affecting Ti 8. Deposit A | des No ber of applications a 37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed the instrument to be title (37 CFR 7.1(e)) | |
| Additional number S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Catherine A. Schulz Internal Address: ESC/JAZ Street Address: 40 Wright Street Bldg 1120 City: Hanscom AFB State: MA ZIP: 01731-2903 | 6. Total num 7. Total fee (The affecting Ti 8. Deposit A (Attach dup) | des No ber of applications a 37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed the instrument to be title (37 CFR 7.1(e)) | X Not Applicable recorded is not an instrument 2) and (j)). |
| Additional number Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Catherine A. Schulz Internal Address:ESC/JAZ Street Address:40 Wright Street Bldg 1120 City:Hanscom AFB State:MA ZIP:01731-2903 DO NOT USE T | 6. Total num 7. Total fee (The affecting Ti 8. Deposit A (Attach dup) | des No ber of applications a 37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed the instrument to be title (37 CFR 7.1(e)) | X Not Applicable recorded is not an instrument 2) and (j)). |
| Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Catherine A. Schulz Internal Address: ESC/JAZ Street Address: 40 Wright Street Bldg 1120 City: Hanscom AFB State: MA ZIP: 01731-2903 DO NOT USE T | 7. Total fee (The affecting Ti 8. Deposit A (Attach dup) | des No ber of applications a 37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed the instrument to be a title (37 CFR 7.1(e)) ccount Number: | |
| Additional number S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Catherine A. Schulz Internal Address:ESC/JAZ Street Address:40 Wright Street Bldg 1120 City:Hanscom AFB State:MA ZIP:01731-2903 DO NOT USE T | 7. Total fee (The affecting Ti 8. Deposit A (Attach dup) | des No ber of applications a 37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed the instrument to be a title (37 CFR 7.1(e)) ccount Number: | |

PATENT REEL: 016774 FRAME: 0875

CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

Application for: Persistent Archives

Inventor: R.W. Moore, A. Rajasekar, C.K. Baru, B.T. Ludaescher,

A. Gupta, R.J. Marciano

Serial Number: 11/027,924 Contract Number: F19628-96-C-0020

Filed: 30-Dec-2004 Contractor: General Atomics

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights clause included in Contract Number 19628-96-C-0020 with the United States Air Force.

This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the patent rights clause.

Signed this 24th day of June

2005.

(seal)

Deborah A. Derhaaq

Intellectual Property Coord.

General Atomics

SMOTH

PATENT REEL: 016774 FRAME: 0876



DEPARTMENT OF THE AIR FORCE

HEADQUARTERS ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS CENTER (AFMC) HANSCOM AIR FORCE BASE, MASSACHUSETTS 01731

12 July 2005

MEMORANDUM FOR MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT AND TRADEMARK

OFFICE

PO BOX 1450

ALEXANDRIA VA 22313-1450

FROM: ESC/JAZ

Bldg 1120

40 Wright Street

Hanscom AFB MA 01731-2903

SUBJECT: Confirmatory Licenses

1. Per your request, this office is forwarding to your office the Confirmatory License listed below. This Confirmatory License has not been recorded. Please notify our office when it has been recorded.

This license is as follows:

Serial No.

Contract No.

Date Filed

11/027,924

F19628-96-C-0020

30 Dec 2004

2. If there are any questions, please call me at DSN 478-4074-/4073 or (781) 377-4074/4073.

CATHERINE A. SCHULZ

Patent Documents Examiner

Office of the Staff Judge Advocate

Attachment:

Confirmatory License (1)

RECORDED: 07/15/2005

PATENT REEL: 016774 FRAME: 0877